SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking Lid-Ease® Simplex Strainers provide protection for your
pumping system with low pressure drop. The inclined position
of the strainer basket adjacent to the porting provides smooth
flow patterns not found in conven tional basket-type strainers.
Viking’s Lid-Ease Simplex Strainers reduce cleaning problems
encountered with conventional strainers. Simple lid rotation
disengages the breech lock type lid permitting easy removal

Product Type:
1 = Simplex Type
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Magnetic inserts are available for trapping ferrous parti cles
too small for the basket straining media. The inserts are
secured to basket handle using a spring clip which makes
removal for cleaning a simple task.
Pressure differential indicators are available as an option to
indicate when basket needs to be cleaned. Consult Factory.
MAGNETIC INSERTS (OPTIONAL)
Part Number Strainer Port Size Number of Inserts
3-490-032-999-00 ¾" & 1" 1
3-490-030-999-00 1½" & 2" 1
3-490-029-999-00 3" 2
3-490-031-999-00 4" 2
3-490-031-999-00 6" 3
PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL
INDICATORS - PDI (OPTIONAL)
Part Number Material
Pressure
Range
Strainer
Location
2-318-012-999-00 Aluminum 0-5 PSI Suction
2-318-007-999-00 Stainless Steel 0-5 PSI Suction
2-318-013-999-00 Aluminum 0-50 PSI Discharge
2-318-008-999-00 Stainless Steel 0-50 PSI Discharge
Section 1986
Page 1986.2
Issue A VIKING LID-EASE® SIMPLEX STRAINERS
PARTS & ACCESSORIES:
BASKET-TYPE LINE STRAINERS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
Mesh 10 20 40 60 80 100
Opening (Inches) .075 .034 .015 .0092 .007 .0055
Opening (Microns) 1910 860 380 230 190 140
AVAILABLE MESH SIZES
Model
Number
Port Size
Nominal Pipe
Area
① Standard
Basket
Perforation
Basket Surface
Area
Basket Free
Area Ratio Free Area
/ Port Area
Maximum Basket
Differential
Pressure
Inches Inches² Inches Inches² Inches² PSID
F-1007 ¾ .53 .156 8.6 5.4 10.2 150
F-1010 1 .86 .156 8.6 5.4 6.3 150
F-1015 1½ 2.04 .156 17.9 11.3 5.5 150
F-1020 2 3.36 .188 33 16.8 5.0 150
F-1030 3 7.39 .188 66 33.7 4.6 125
F-1040 4 12.73 .188 113 57.6 4.5 125
F-1060 6 28.9 .188 233 118.8 4.1 75
F-1080 8 50.0 .188 636 324.7 6.5 50
SPECIFICATIONS – STRAINERS
① For other basket perforations, consult the factory.